
Lander (3-1) -vs- North Greenville (3-3)
2/10/2026 at Tigerville, SC (Jan McDonald Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: O. Lyall (2-0)
Loss: B. Cazares (1-1)
HBP: O. Lyall
PB: I. Santos (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Scott Condrey First: Tony Sherrill 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:06   Attendance: 97   Weather: Partly Cloudy, 66 Degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lander 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 7 0
North Greenville 2 0 0 1 1 0 X 4 7 0

Lander 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E. Allen cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
K. Youmans 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
B. Angeli ss 1 0 1 2 2 0 0
S. Bumgarner lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 4
E. Anderson 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
I. Santos c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
R. Hill rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
A. Perkins dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
K. Vonachen 1b 3 2 3 0 0 0 0
    C. Jordan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Cazares p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Schurlkni p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 2 7 2 4 2 8

2B: B. Angeli (1); K. Vonachen (1)
SH: K. Youmans (2); B. Angeli (1)
HBP: E. Allen (1); E. Anderson (1)

North Greenville 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E. Blackwell ss 4 2 2 0 0 0 1
J. Slocum rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Green cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
H. Whiteside 3b 3 1 2 3 0 1 1
L. Metcalf 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
R. Craig dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
A. Fowler lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
M. Stone c 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
S. Price 2b 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
    S. Whitley ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
O. Lyall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 4 7 4 3 4 6

2B: A. Fowler (1); M. Stone (1)
HR: H. Whiteside (1)
SH: J. Slocum (2)

Lander IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
B. Cazares (L, 1-1) 4.0 4 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 15 18 4 5 63
P. Schurlkni 2.0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 10 3 2 30
Totals 7 4 4 3 4 0 0 0 0 23 28 7 7 93

North Greenville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
O. Lyall (W, 2-0) 7.0 7 2 2 4 2 4 0 2 0 22 31 6 10 125
Totals 7 2 2 4 2 4 0 2 0 22 31 6 10 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lander - Top of 1st LU NGU
E. Allen singled to right field. 0 0
K. Youmans out at first p to 2b, SAC; E. Allen advanced to second. 0 0
E. Allen advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
B. Angeli walked. 0 0
S. Bumgarner walked; B. Angeli advanced to second. 0 0
E. Anderson grounded out to c; E. Allen out at home p to 1b. 0 0

North Greenville - Bottom of 1st LU NGU
E. Blackwell singled to third base. 0 0
J. Slocum grounded out to p, SAC; E. Blackwell advanced to second. 0 0
K. Green popped up to 2b. 0 0
H. Whiteside homered to left field, 2 RBI; E. Blackwell scored. 0 2
L. Metcalf flied out to cf. 0 2

Lander - Top of 2nd LU NGU
I. Santos walked. 0 2
R. Hill reached on a fielder's choice; I. Santos out at second 3b to 2b. 0 2
A. Perkins lined out to p; R. Hill out at second p to 1b. 0 2

North Greenville - Bottom of 2nd LU NGU
R. Craig lined out to 1b. 0 2
A. Fowler grounded out to ss. 0 2
M. Stone walked. 0 2
S. Price struck out swinging. 0 2

Lander - Top of 3rd LU NGU
K. Vonachen singled to center field. 0 2
E. Allen flied out to rf. 0 2
K. Youmans grounded out to p; K. Vonachen advanced to second. 0 2
B. Angeli doubled, ground-rule, RBI; K. Vonachen scored. 1 2
S. Bumgarner grounded out to p. 1 2

North Greenville - Bottom of 3rd LU NGU
E. Blackwell grounded out to 3b. 1 2
J. Slocum grounded out to p. 1 2
K. Green walked. 1 2
H. Whiteside struck out swinging. 1 2

Lander - Top of 4th LU NGU
E. Anderson grounded out to 2b. 1 2
I. Santos flied out to rf. 1 2
R. Hill singled to center field. 1 2
A. Perkins grounded out to p. 1 2

North Greenville - Bottom of 4th LU NGU
L. Metcalf grounded out to p. 1 2
R. Craig struck out swinging. 1 2
A. Fowler doubled to right center. 1 2
M. Stone doubled, RBI; A. Fowler scored. 1 3



S. Whitley pinch hit for S. Price. 1 3
S. Whitley popped up to rf. 1 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lander - Top of 5th LU NGU
S. Price pinch hit for S. Whitley. 1 3
S. Price to 2b. 1 3
K. Vonachen doubled. 1 3
E. Allen hit by pitch. 1 3
K. Youmans out at first p to 2b, SAC; E. Allen advanced to second; K. Vonachen advanced to third. 1 3
B. Angeli lined out to cf, SAC, RBI; K. Vonachen scored. 2 3
S. Bumgarner struck out swinging. 2 3

North Greenville - Bottom of 5th LU NGU
P. Schurlkni to p for B. Cazares. 2 3
E. Blackwell singled to third base. 2 3
J. Slocum grounded out to p, SAC; E. Blackwell advanced to second. 2 3
E. Blackwell advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 3
K. Green struck out swinging. 2 3
H. Whiteside singled to left field, RBI; E. Blackwell scored. 2 4
L. Metcalf singled to center field; H. Whiteside advanced to second. 2 4
R. Craig lined out to rf. 2 4

Lander - Top of 6th LU NGU
E. Anderson hit by pitch. 2 4
E. Anderson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 4
I. Santos singled; E. Anderson advanced to third. 2 4
R. Hill grounded out to 1b unassisted; I. Santos advanced to second; E. Anderson out at home 1b to c. 2 4
A. Perkins grounded out to ss. 2 4

North Greenville - Bottom of 6th LU NGU
A. Fowler grounded out to ss. 2 4
M. Stone lined out to lf. 2 4
S. Price walked. 2 4
E. Blackwell lined out to cf. 2 4

Lander - Top of 7th LU NGU
K. Vonachen singled to center field. 2 4
C. Jordan pinch ran for K. Vonachen. 2 4
C. Jordan advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 4
E. Allen popped up to 2b to center field. 2 4
K. Youmans struck out swinging. 2 4
B. Angeli walked; C. Jordan advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 4
S. Bumgarner popped up to 2b. 2 4

North Greenville - Bottom of 7th LU NGU


